

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
Special Case No. 80/2020 (CIS 156/2020)
S.T No. 74/2023**

**Present: Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court -cum-
Special Judge,NDPS Act (JO Code 00819)**

**State.....Vs..... Rajjak Mia(A1), Ruyep Islam @ Rubel Miya(A2), Mizanur
Rahaman(A3), Mukul Murmu(A4), Bellal @ Belal Hossain @ Rahaman(A5) and Rabiul Islam
@ Babu(A6)**

**Order no. 01
08.05.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the 06 accused persons namely, **Rajjak Mia(A1), Ruyep Islam @ Rubel Miya(A2), Mizanur Rahaman(A3), Mukul Murmu(A4), Bellal @ Belal Hossain @ Rahaman(A5) and Rabiul Islam @ Babu(A6)** on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP is also present.

The record is accordingly taken up for framing of charge.

Heard the submission of Ld. PP as well as the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Having heard both sides and considering the materials in CD and case record it appears to me that there are sufficient materials against the accused persons for framing charges against **A1-A6** u/s 21(c)/22(c)/23(c)/27A/28/29 of the N.D.P.S Act.

Accordingly, the charge is framed against the accused persons under the aforesaid provisions of the NDPS Act which are written on a separate prescribed form and kept with the record.

The aforesaid charges are read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty by saying “Amra Nirdos” and claimed to be tried.

Heard both the sides in order to ascertain if they wish to carry out admission of any document u/s 294 CrPC. The accused persons refused to carry out any such admission.

Heard both sides regarding fixing the schedule for recording evidence in this case. On submission of both the sides it appears that the defacto complainant is required to be examined first and thereafter a schedule should be prepared for recording the evidence of other witnesses.

Fix **17-08-2023** for appearance and evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

Issue summons accordingly and call for alamat if any from the PS concerned.

Prosecution to bring its witnesses on the aforesaid dates.

D/C by me

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**